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Rally Trial 
 Rally Novice A 
  5 1 Sir Yoshi Of Robbsdale NA NAJ OJP. NP37282705. Dalmatians 
 100 6/6/2014  Breeder: Timothy S Robbins/Edward Osowski. Sire: CH Indigo's Robbsdale Moonshadow  Dam:  
 CH Robbsdale's Going With The Flo. Owner:Rachel Shubert.   

  6 4 CH Summit And Dals Alley Inky On Mylar BCAT THDN CGCA CGCU TKN. NP41729204. Dalmatians 
 71 12/6/2015  Breeder: Rebecca Montgomery/Carey Moreschini. Sire: GCHS CH Trailspotter N Summit's Big  
 Slick CA BCAT  Dam: GCH CH Summit And Polaris Leading Lady BN RA. Owner:Nathan Gulash|Weldon  
 Abbott|Rebecca Montgomery.   

  7 3 Fiacre Woodwynd It Happened One Night FDC BCAT ACT1 RD RATN DM DS CGC . NY00015305. Dalmatians 
 81 4/15/2017  Breeder: Ardith Dahlstrom/Eric Dahlstrom/Carol Chase. Sire: GCH CH Woodwynd Model Tea   
 Dam: CH Fiacre's Ryders Up At Royal Oaks. Owner:VC Devaney|Mary Lynn Jensen PhD.   

  8 NQ Yankee Dals N Sandcastles Calientita BCAT. NP56092415. Dalmatians 
 7/30/2019  Breeder: Kim Dargel/Joan Fosenburg/Richard Baker. Sire: CH Tuckaway Winged Foot  Dam:  
 GCHG CH Blackberry N Riverside Perfect Pemigewasset BCAT. Owner:Roland and Teri Garcia.   

  9 NQ GCH CH Summit's Park 'Er Right Here CGCA CGCU. NP38519409. Dalmatians 
 11/8/2014  Breeder: Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: GCHS CH Trailspotter N Summit's Big Slick CA BCAT   
 Dam: GCH CH Summit And Polaris Leading Lady BN RA. Owner:Nathan Gulash|Weldon Abbott|Rebecca  
 Montgomery.   

 10 2 Fields Of Dancing Violets Plantation BCAT CGCA TKI. NY00020018. Dalmatians 
 83 5/13/2018  Breeder: Vivian Jones. Sire: Razputin Rockefeller Plantation  Dam: Juntikka's Molly.  
 Owner:Sarah Winn.   

 11 AB CH Lll Victory Hit The Jackpot. NP34451204. Dalmatians 
 4/30/2013  Breeder: Becky Letsche. Sire: CH Atlantis Wildcat Victory  Dam: CH Dalmino's Victory Vegas  
 CD BN CA. Owner:Becky A Letsche.   

 Rally Novice B 
 14 NQ Calvary's Whiteoak What In Blue Blazes. NP55494006. Dalmatians 
 6/5/2019  Breeder: KATHY WOSNAK/Mike Wosnak/Jennifer Murphy. Sire: GCH CH Spotlight Shadow Run  
 Chances Are NA NAJ CGC TKI  Dam: Calvary & Ravin's Blazing New Trails RN CGC. Owner:Kathy  Mikel  
 Wosnak Jennifer Murphy and Alexis Larkin.   

 15 AB GCH CH Regal Dal's Unraveling The Double Helix. NP59222001. Dalmatians 
 1/12/2020  Breeder: Marilyn Wooden/Jackie Wooden/Karen Whyte. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood  
 Starry Starry Night  Dam: GCHS CH RACH Smiln Dal's Letter To Santa CD PCD BN RM5 RAE4 FDC OAP 
  OJ. Owner:Jackie Wooden|Marilyn Wooden.   

 16 AB CH Stone Hill's Wisdom In Knowing NA TKI. NP49751802. Dalmatians 
 2/7/2018  Breeder: Stephanie T Podejko/Suzanne Hamilton. Sire: GCHB CH Shenandal N Stonehill Shiraz  
 CD PCD BN RI AX AXJ OF  Dam: CH Stone Hill's Rising Star. Owner:Stephanie Podejko.   

 17 Q GCH CH Engine Co N Bretd Incident Commander CA SWN SIE SCA CGCA CGCU. NP40280201. Dalmatians 
 89 7/10/2015  Breeder: Joanne Shupp/Marie Debbie Zink. Sire: GCHS CH Bret D N Troika N Engine Co  
 Timeless Keepsake  Dam: GCH CH Engine Co Charge The Lines Bret D RATN. Owner:Joanne  
 Shupp|Marie Zink|John Bachey|Katti Maloney.   

 18 4 GCHS CH Sweetspot Ht2sptbestbothworlds CD BN RA NA NAJ NAP NJP NF NFP . NP23800001. Dalmatians 
 89 3/1/2009  Breeder: Elizabeth M Zedel. Sire: CH Monarch Snow Hill Aces High  Dam: GCHB CH Blackthorns 
  Flower Power. Owner:Laurie Isaacson.   

 19 AB GCH CH Monumental Always The Rockstar At Ponderosa Sky. NP38192303. Dalmatians 
 9/23/2014  Breeder: Tana K Rugg/B J Rugg. Sire: GCH CH Rockstar's Coldplay CGC  Dam: GCH CH  
 Monumental Highly Resembles A Rockstar CD BN RN TD CA THDX CGC. Owner:Linda Daly|Tana Rugg.   

 20 Q Dapper-Dan's Southern Dal Gal RATN. NP54604203. Dalmatians 
 80 4/1/2019  Breeder: Mrs. Bronwyn Schoelzel. Sire: CH Dapper-Dan's Pongo UD  Dam: CH Riverside's  
 Modern Millie Of Dapper-Dan VCD1 BN RE AX AXJ CGC TKI. Owner:Karen Hatfield.   

 21 Q Moorcroft-Kmk Aint To Proud To Beg CD. NP23224203. Dalmatians 
 78 6/8/2009  Breeder: Kelly Ann Rea/Marie K Hill/Dr. Anita Tate. Sire: CH Moorcroft's Masterpiece  Dam: CH  
 Tateland's Starry Night. Owner:Kelly Rea|Susan Dickerson|Becky Janke.   

 22 AB Brooksides Loving Every Minit SIN. NP38415907. Dalmatians 
 11/1/2014  Breeder: Virginia Z Simpson. Sire: GCHP2 CH Kastle's Go Speed Racer  Dam: GCHG CH  
 Brooksides Minit To Winit RN NA CA BCAT SWN SCA SIA SEA CGC TK. Owner:Marilyn Kraus.   

 23 Q Matchless N Horizon's Chocolate Dream TKN. NP57127902. Dalmatians 
 82 10/18/2019  Breeder: Jan Linne/Alan Linne. Sire: GCHB CH Horizon's Wildest Dream CGC TKN  Dam: CH  
 Matchless Music Of The Night. Owner:Robin Mendez.   
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 24 AB CH Libertad Milagro De Montjuic OA OAJ OF CA BCAT DS DJ CGC. NP45696402. Dalmatians 
 2/23/2017  Breeder: Teresa Vila. Sire: CH Proctor's Hi-Ho Cheerio CD  Dam: GCHB CH Libertad Isla De  
 Montjuic RN NA NAJ NF. Owner:Teresa Vila.   

 25 AB CH Siren N Stagecoach's "Take It To The Limit". NP54140101. Dalmatians 
 3/27/2019  Breeder: Carl Myers. Sire: GCHS CH Siren N Dakota's Heir To The Throne  Dam: GCH CH  
 Mcdottie 'N Siren's "Yippee-Ki-Yay-!'. Owner:Tara Brumfield and Harvey Hortman|Harvey Hortman.   

 26 NQ GCH CH Sunnyoaks Shadow Just Joie RN DCAT RATO CZ8B CGC TKN. NP36255602. Dalmatians 
 1/20/2014  Breeder: Michele A Wrath/Thomas Wrath. Sire: GCHP CH Spotlights Ruffian  Dam: GCHB CH  
 Sunnyoaks Sweetheart Deal. Owner:Chris Wiley|Laurie Isaacson|Dian Wiley.   

 27 3 CH Quicksilver Fast And Fleuryous. NP50235302. Dalmatians 
 95 4/28/2018  Breeder: Barbara Lyons. Sire: GCH CH Dakota's Paradise Alley ACT1 CGC  Dam: CH  
 Quiksilver N Melody's Flying Thru Life. Owner:Melanie Huntington|Barbara Lyons.   

 28 1 CH Bottoms Up Nspird Cookies And Cream. NP55535504. Dalmatians 
 98 7/30/2019  Breeder: Ms. Carrie L Jordan/Walt Freshour/S Wahl. Sire: GCHS CH Nspird Spots A Fire  
 Unscripted  Dam: CH Nspird Absolutely Fascinating. Owner:Janey G Randlett.   

 29 AB CH Regal Dal's Turn On The Lights. NP59222002. Dalmatians 
 1/12/2020  Breeder: Marilyn Wooden/Jackie Wooden/Karen Whyte. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood  
 Starry Starry Night  Dam: GCHS CH RACH Smiln Dal's Letter To Santa CD PCD BN RM5 RAE4 FDC OAP 
  OJ. Owner:Jackie Wooden|Marilyn Wooden.   

 30 2 CH Centurion Fashionably Chic AX OAJ SWA SEE. NP41533505. Dalmatians 
 98 11/27/2015  Breeder: Mrs. Elaine Ann Lindhorst. Sire: GCHP CH Spotlights Ruffian  Dam: GCHG CH  
 Centurion Anticipation Charming Dalfield. Owner:Elaine A Lindhorst.   

 31 Q Snowood Puck's River Journey Home BCAT. NP51796908. Dalmatians 
 79 10/8/2018  Breeder: Lena L. Cichocki/Meg Ispas-Hennessey/Cheryl Byland. Sire: CH Allstar Givens Lb  
 Going All In CD PCD BN RN THDN CGCA TKP  Dam: CH Snowood Crystal Blue Pearl. Owner:Deborah  
 Kolberg|Meg Ispas-Hennessey.   

 32 Q Troika's Dancing In The Moonlight PCD BN. NP53108702. Dalmatians 
 85 12/15/2018  Breeder: Michele Markoff/Joanne Shupp. Sire: GCH CH Troika Dracorn Chariot Chaser CGC   
 Dam: GCH CH Engine Co N Troika Where There's Smoke Bret D. Owner:Maggie Nicole Moore.   

 33 NQ GCHP CH Dakota Into The Woods CGC. NP38265101. Dalmatians 
 9/16/2014  Breeder:  John A Benoit /  Kristine K Benoit /  Susan T Buse / . Sire: GCHS CH Enchanted Hart  
 Down N Dirty  Dam: GCHB CH Dakota's The Closer THDN CGC. Owner:Mark Iwaoka|Ginger  
 Iwaoka|Kristine Benoit.   

 34 NQ Choco Chip Theodore "Oh The Places You'Ll Go!". NP58107101. Dalmatians 
 1/21/2020  Breeder: Rosie Branaman. Sire: GCH CH Choco Chip N Satin Gonna Be Alright RN BCAT  
 RATN TKN  Dam: GCH CH Choco Chip Gone With The Wind NA NAJ NAP NJP RATCHX CZ8B CGC TK.  
 Owner:Joanne Sweesy|Rosie Branaman.   

 35 AB GCH CH Bolero De Montjuic NA NAJ CGC. NP53851903. Dalmatians 
 2/12/2019  Breeder: Janie Marie Vila/Santiago Vila. Sire: GCH CH Libertad Jaque De Montjuic RN CGC   
 Dam: CH Amur De Montjuic. Owner:Teresa Vila|William Vila.   

 Rally Intermediate 
 36 1 Bretd Troika Engine Co Black Caviar UD BN GN GO RN FDC OA OAJ CA BCAT . NP39091403. Dalmatians 
 95 11/28/2014  Breeder: Michele Markoff/Marie Debbie Zink/Joanne Shupp. Sire: GCH CH Engine Co  
 Flashover Bret D FDC CAA BCAT SWN SCM SIE SBE RATO CG  Dam: CH Troika's American Classic  
 Bretd. Owner:Maggie Nicole Moore.   

 37 AB Brooksides In A New York Minit RI FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA. NP38415903. Dalmatians 
 11/1/2014  Breeder: Virginia Z Simpson. Sire: GCHP2 CH Kastle's Go Speed Racer  Dam: GCHG CH  
 Brooksides Minit To Winit RN NA CA BCAT SWN SCA SIA SEA CGC TK. Owner:Laurie Williams.   

 38 Q Arlingvalley Cow Over The Moon RI CA DCAT CGC TKI. PAL274047. Dalmatians 
 74 3/3/2018  Breeder: . Sire:   Dam: . Owner:Breyer Ott.   
 39 Q Creekside's Star Ship RN. NP30154105. Dalmatians 
 75 10/17/2011  Breeder: Vickie Eckard/Karen Linksy. Sire: GCHS CH Lakeshore's Tail Of Two Cities RN FDC 
   Dam: GCH CH Challenge's First In Line CD BN RE TKN. Owner:Vickie Eckard.   

 40 NQ Alofa's Some Kind Of Wonderful RN TKN. NP59206204. Dalmatians 
 3/20/2020  Breeder: Shari Knoche/Nicole Wright. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night   
 Dam: GCHB CH Alofa's All About Arihi BN RA OA OAJ XF DCAT CGCA TKN. Owner:Shari Knoche|Nicole  
 Wright|Sophia Bailey.   
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 41 3 Alofa's Great Ballz Of Fire RN TKN. NP59206201. Dalmatians 
 92 3/20/2020  Breeder: Shari Knoche/Nicole Wright. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night   
 Dam: GCHB CH Alofa's All About Arihi BN RA OA OAJ XF DCAT CGCA TKN. Owner:Shari Knoche|Nicole  
 Wright|Charlotte Bailey.   

 42 AB GCH CH Robbsdale's Repeat After Me RN DJ CGC. NY00022205. Dalmatians 
 7/22/2018  Breeder: Timothy S Robbins/Edward Osowski. Sire: Fiacre Woodwynd It Happened One Night  
 FDC BCAT ACT1 RD RATN DM DS CGC   Dam: CH Robbsdale's Going With The Flo. Owner:Crystal Ryle. 

 43 4 CH Stone Hill's Man On A Mission BN RN SCN SIN TKN. NP49751801. Dalmatians 
 86 2/7/2018  Breeder: Stephanie T Podejko/Suzanne Hamilton. Sire: GCHB CH Shenandal N Stonehill Shiraz  
 CD PCD BN RI AX AXJ OF  Dam: CH Stone Hill's Rising Star. Owner:Karen Bergman.   

 44 2 Brightwood N Merrygoround Say It With A Kiss RN CAA BCAT TKN. NP47573502. Dalmatians 
 95 7/27/2017  Breeder: Gay Stryker/Richard S Baker. Sire: GCH CH Black Diamond Diplomat Of Merry Go  
 Round  Dam: GCHG CH Blackberry N Riverside Perfect Pemigewasset BCAT. Owner:Robin Mendez.   

 45 Q Paisley Hammer Down RI NA NAJ OF SWA CGC TKA. NP47042804. Dalmatians 
 85 6/30/2017  Breeder: Sue MacMillan/Jana Rodes/Jessica MacMillan. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood  
 Starry Starry Night  Dam: GCH CH Paisley All Around Party Crasher. Owner:Kim McDonald.   

 46 NQ Enchanted Hart's Summer Brees RN CA FCAT SIN SEN DS TKN. NP45903607. Dalmatians 
 3/24/2017  Breeder: Carrie Wilson/Linda Stafford/Linda Stafford/Samantha Stafford. Sire: GCHS CH  
 Enchanted Hart Down N Dirty  Dam: CH Carrie Faith's Super Diamond D. Owner:Susan Clement.   

 47 NQ CH Hot2spot's Rocked My World BN RI NAP NJP NFP CAX FCAT4 SWE SCM SEM . NP35857706. Dalmatians 
 11/4/2013  Breeder: Laurie Isaacson. Sire: GCHS CH Hispot's Cause For Applause  Dam: GCHS CH  
 Sweetspot Ht2sptbestbothworlds CD BN RA NA NAJ NAP NJP NF NFP . Owner:Laurie Isaacson.   

 48 Q Alofa's Shake Rattle And Roll Du Shanick RN SWN SIA SBA TKI VHMP. NP59206202. Dalmatians 
 77 3/20/2020  Breeder: Shari Knoche/Nicole Wright. Sire: GCHB CH Dakota Snowood Starry Starry Night   
 Dam: GCHB CH Alofa's All About Arihi BN RA OA OAJ XF DCAT CGCA TKN. Owner:Nicole and Shane  
 Wright|Shane Wright|Shari Knoche.   

 49 Q GCH CH Quiksilver N Alofa's Little O'Spot Of Kailani RN NA BCAT TKN. NP50235305. Dalmatians 
 80 4/28/2018  Breeder: Barbara Lyons. Sire: GCH CH Dakota's Paradise Alley ACT1 CGC  Dam: CH  
 Quiksilver N Melody's Flying Thru Life. Owner:Shari Knoche|Charlotte Bailey.   

 Rally Advanced A 
 50 AB Merry Go Round's Vela Luka RI NA NAJ NF BCAT RATN TKI. NP49196604. Dalmatians 
 12/3/2017  Breeder: Patti Strand/Rod Strand. Sire: GCH CH Black Diamond Diplomat Of Merry Go Round   
 Dam: CH Paceaway Heaven Sent. Owner:Carole Pettenski|David Pettenski.   

 51 EX Brooksides In A New York Minit RI FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA. NP38415903. Dalmatians 
 11/1/2014  Breeder: Virginia Z Simpson. Sire: GCHP2 CH Kastle's Go Speed Racer  Dam: GCHG CH  
 Brooksides Minit To Winit RN NA CA BCAT SWN SCA SIA SEA CGC TK. Owner:Laurie Williams.   

 52 1 MACH Dreamworks Let The Magic Begin RN MXS MJB MXF T2B2 CA BCAT RATO C. NP40656102. Dalmatians 
 100 8/20/2015  Breeder: Lillian A Strait/Kimberly Richardson/Aubrey Richardson. Sire: CH Rs High Rise  Dam:  
 CH Blackberry Dreamworks Richmark Alliance. Owner:Trisha Bubach|Lily Strait.   

 Rally Advanced B 
 53 NQ CH Diamond D & Dakota Something Just Like This BN RI FDC CGC TKN. NP44430401. Dalmatians 
 8/22/2016  Breeder: Mrs. Joan A Lester. Sire: CH Dakota's On The Town CDX BN RI FDC CGCA TKI   
 Dam: CH Fireman's Princess Layla. Owner:Kimberly Young|Joan Lester.   

 54 Q MACH3 Juju's Magical Fire RE MXC MJB2 MFC TQX MFP T2B3 BCAT SWN SEA RA. NP23061802. Dalmatians 
 85 5/6/2009  Breeder: David Linstedt/Toni Linstedt. Sire: GCH CH Rockledge's Bring Them Young  Dam: GCH  
 CH Anticipation Here's Lucy!. Owner:Donna Dombourian.   

 55 AB GCH CH Smiln Dal's Here Comes Trouble BN RM FDC BCAT CGCA TKP. NP43541704. Dalmatians 
 7/22/2016  Breeder: Marilyn Wooden/Jackie Wooden/Karen Whyte. Sire: GCHG CH On The Spot's Chase  
 Me Charlie  Dam: GCHS CH RACH Smiln Dal's Letter To Santa CD PCD BN RM5 RAE4 FDC OAP OJ.  
 Owner:Jackie Wooden|Marilyn Wooden.   

 56 AB CH Snowood Crystal Blue Ingenuity CDX BN RM RAE CGCA TKA. NP27185201. Dalmatians 
 9/13/2010  Breeder: Cheryl Byland/Meg Ispas-Hennessey. Sire: GCHB CH Sunnyoaks Ready To Rumba   
 Dam: GCH CH Snowood Crystal Blue Persuasion. Owner:Jeanine Navratil|Meg Ispas-Hennessey.   

 57 Q Laurel Atlantis Pride To The South CDX BN RM RAE FDC OA OAJ AJP OF CAX. NP25976902. Dalmatians 
 89 3/6/2010  Breeder: Linda L Scheller-Bradley D.V.M./Emily Hoover. Sire: CH Starwood's Pride Of Atlantis   
 Dam: CH LRL ATLS Teracotta of PAL. Owner:Tammy Boice.   
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 58 4 CH MACH2 PACH2 Driftwoods Playing With Heart CD PCDX BN RN MXS MJG MXP. NP27568801. Dalmatians 
 98 10/14/2010  Breeder: Kathryn L Blink/Pamela Fisher/Paula Johnson. Sire: GCH CH Driftwood Picotee  
 Freestyle CD RAE OA MXJ OF  Dam: CH Driftwood N Edgewood Rockstar MX MXJ OF T2B CA SWA  
 CGC. Owner:Trisha Bubach.   

 59 Q GCH CH Starwood's It Happened One Night CD BN GN RE NA NAJ NF CAX DCAT. NP39638101. Dalmatians 
 89 3/23/2015  Breeder: Tammy Boice/Joni Shoup. Sire: Laurel Atlantis Pride To The South CDX BN RM RAE  
 FDC OA OAJ AJP OF CAX  Dam: CH Starwood's Be Dazzled. Owner:Tammy Boice.   

 60 NQ GCH CH Montague's Promises Kept CD BN RA NA NF CAX FCAT3 SWA SCAE SIAE. NP29192305. Dalmatians 
 6/19/2011  Breeder: Becky A. Richardson. Sire: GCH CH Rockstar Phoenix Written In The Stars AX MXJ  
 XF BCAT  Dam: Montague Driftwood One Hot Tamale UD VER RE OA NAJ NF TT CC RATO.  
 Owner:Laurie Isaacson|Becky Luft.   

 61 Q GCH CH Bottoms Up Woodwynd Delay Of Game CD BN RM3 RAE2 CGC. NP40880807. Dalmatians 
 89 10/2/2015  Breeder: Janey Randlett/Mr. Rick Randlett. Sire: CH Woodwynd Hot For Teacher  Dam: Bottoms  
 Up Alleluiah BN RA CGC. Owner:Janey G Randlett|Tina thomas batchelor.   

 62 AB GCHS CH RACH Smiln Dal's Letter To Santa CD PCD BN RM5 RAE4 FDC OAP OJ. NP33278906. Dalmatians 
 12/9/2012  Breeder: Karen Whyte/John Whyte. Sire: GCH CH Nspird  Holiday With Smiln Dal  Dam: Smiln  
 Dal's The Color Purple. Owner:Jackie Wooden|Marilyn Wooden|Jackie Wooden|Karen Whyte.   

 63 Q GCHB CH Shenandal N Stonehill Shiraz CD PCD BN RI AX AXJ OF. NP33793101. Dalmatians 
 82 10/2/2012  Breeder: Sharon Debor/Stephanie Podejko. Sire: GCHG CH Glen Oaks Firekeeper's Gambler   
 Dam: CH Shenandal's Simply Unique RN. Owner:Karen Bergman|Stephanie Podejko.   

 64 AB Candy CD PCD BN RM4 RAE3 FDC NAP NJP NFP BCAT CGCA TKP. PAL260829. Dalmatians 
 5/21/2011  Breeder: . Sire:   Dam: . Owner:Jackie Wooden.   
 65 1/HC GCH CH Montague Phoenix Unauthorized Access UDX OM3 BN GO VER RE FDC C. NP29192306. Dalmatians 
 100 6/19/2011  Breeder: Becky A. Richardson. Sire: GCH CH Rockstar Phoenix Written In The Stars AX MXJ  
 XF BCAT  Dam: Montague Driftwood One Hot Tamale UD VER RE OA NAJ NF TT CC RATO.  
 Owner:Becky Richardson.   

 66 NQ GCH CH Noble N Rockledge Heart Of Stagecoach RI CA. NP31365508. Dalmatians 
 4/14/2012  Breeder: Hilary Farris/Tim Farris/Sonja Jones/Sonja Jones. Sire: GCH CH Rockledge Nspird  
 Montecarlo  Dam: Rowerdennan Noble Kona Kamea By Rockledge CDX BN RE MX MXG MXJ MJS MFS.  
 Owner:Tara Brumfield and Harvey Hortman|Harvey Hortman.   

 67 2 Montague Hot2spot Sunrunner Power Up! CD RE DCAT RATN DS DJ CGC TKA. NP48434501. Dalmatians 
 98 10/24/2017  Breeder: Becky A. Richardson/Laurie Isaacson/Karen Rochin. Sire: GCHS CH Lakeshore's Tail 
  Of Two Cities RN FDC  Dam: GCH CH Montague's Promises Kept CD BN RA NA NF CAX FCAT3 SWA  
 SCAE SIAE. Owner:Becky Richardson|Laurie Isaacson.   

 68 3 CH Dakota's On The Town CDX BN GN RI FDC CGCA TKI. NP38265104. Dalmatians 
 98 9/16/2014  Breeder: John A Benoit/Kristine K Benoit/Susan T Buse. Sire: GCHS CH Enchanted Hart Down  
 N Dirty  Dam: GCHB CH Dakota's The Closer THDN CGC. Owner:Kimberly Young .   

 Rally Excellent A 
 70 1 GCH CH Matchless Naughty Or Nice RA CAX2 DCAT RATM CZ8G CGC TKA. NP36068303. Dalmatians 
 100 12/22/2013  Breeder: Jan Linne/Alan Linne. Sire: CH Matchless Heir Apparent  Dam: CH Matchless  
 Folklore Snapshot In Sepia. Owner:Robin Mendez|David Mendez.   

 Rally Excellent B 
 55 NQ GCH CH Smiln Dal's Here Comes Trouble BN RM FDC BCAT CGCA TKP. NP43541704. Dalmatians 
 7/22/2016  Breeder: Marilyn Wooden/Jackie Wooden/Karen Whyte. Sire: GCHG CH On The Spot's Chase  
 Me Charlie  Dam: GCHS CH RACH Smiln Dal's Letter To Santa CD PCD BN RM5 RAE4 FDC OAP OJ.  
 Owner:Jackie Wooden|Marilyn Wooden.   

 56 NQ CH Snowood Crystal Blue Ingenuity CDX BN RM RAE CGCA TKA. NP27185201. Dalmatians 
 9/13/2010  Breeder: Cheryl Byland/Meg Ispas-Hennessey. Sire: GCHB CH Sunnyoaks Ready To Rumba   
 Dam: GCH CH Snowood Crystal Blue Persuasion. Owner:Jeanine Navratil|Meg Ispas-Hennessey.   

 57 3 Laurel Atlantis Pride To The South CDX BN RM RAE FDC OA OAJ AJP OF CAX. NP25976902. Dalmatians 
 98 3/6/2010  Breeder: Linda L Scheller-Bradley D.V.M./Emily Hoover. Sire: CH Starwood's Pride Of Atlantis   
 Dam: CH LRL ATLS Teracotta of PAL. Owner:Tammy Boice.   

 59 Q GCH CH Starwood's It Happened One Night CD BN GN RE NA NAJ NF CAX DCAT. NP39638101. Dalmatians 
 97 3/23/2015  Breeder: Tammy Boice/Joni Shoup. Sire: Laurel Atlantis Pride To The South CDX BN RM RAE  
 FDC OA OAJ AJP OF CAX  Dam: CH Starwood's Be Dazzled. Owner:Tammy Boice.   

 61 1 GCH CH Bottoms Up Woodwynd Delay Of Game CD BN RM3 RAE2 CGC. NP40880807. Dalmatians 
 99 10/2/2015  Breeder: Janey Randlett/Mr. Rick Randlett. Sire: CH Woodwynd Hot For Teacher  Dam: Bottoms  
 Up Alleluiah BN RA CGC. Owner:Janey G Randlett|Tina thomas batchelor.   
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 62 Q GCHS CH RACH Smiln Dal's Letter To Santa CD PCD BN RM5 RAE4 FDC OAP OJ. NP33278906. Dalmatians 
 96 12/9/2012  Breeder: Karen Whyte/John Whyte. Sire: GCH CH Nspird  Holiday With Smiln Dal  Dam: Smiln  
 Dal's The Color Purple. Owner:Jackie Wooden|Marilyn Wooden|Jackie Wooden|Karen Whyte.   

 64 Q Candy CD PCD BN RM4 RAE3 FDC NAP NJP NFP BCAT CGCA TKP. PAL260829. Dalmatians 
 95 5/21/2011  Breeder: . Sire:   Dam: . Owner:Jackie Wooden.   
 65 4 GCH CH Montague Phoenix Unauthorized Access UDX OM3 BN GO VER RE FDC C. NP29192306. Dalmatians 
 97 6/19/2011  Breeder: Becky A. Richardson. Sire: GCH CH Rockstar Phoenix Written In The Stars AX MXJ  
 XF BCAT  Dam: Montague Driftwood One Hot Tamale UD VER RE OA NAJ NF TT CC RATO.  
 Owner:Becky Richardson.   

 66 NQ GCH CH Noble N Rockledge Heart Of Stagecoach RI CA. NP31365508. Dalmatians 
 4/14/2012  Breeder: Hilary Farris/Tim Farris/Sonja Jones/Sonja Jones. Sire: GCH CH Rockledge Nspird  
 Montecarlo  Dam: Rowerdennan Noble Kona Kamea By Rockledge CDX BN RE MX MXG MXJ MJS MFS.  
 Owner:Tara Brumfield and Harvey Hortman|Harvey Hortman.   

 67 2 Montague Hot2spot Sunrunner Power Up! CD RE DCAT RATN DS DJ CGC TKA. NP48434501. Dalmatians 
 98 10/24/2017  Breeder: Becky A. Richardson/Laurie Isaacson/Karen Rochin. Sire: GCHS CH Lakeshore's Tail 
  Of Two Cities RN FDC  Dam: GCH CH Montague's Promises Kept CD BN RA NA NF CAX FCAT3 SWA  
 SCAE SIAE. Owner:Becky Richardson|Laurie Isaacson.   

 71 Q Alofa's A Spot O' Teuila BN RA FDC NA NAJ NF FCAT3 SWAE SWE SCME SEM S. NP43913205. Dalmatians 
 83 8/2/2016  Breeder: Shari Knoche/Margaret A Callea. Sire: CH Dakota's The Dark Mark SWN SCNE SINE  
 SCA SIA  Dam: CH Tramac Walk'N On Moonbeams CD BN RAE AX AXJ AXP OJP XF OFP DCAT CGC.  
 Owner:Nicole and Shane Wright|Shane Wright.   

 72 Q GCHB CH Alofa's All About Arihi BN RA OA OAJ XF DCAT CGCA TKN. NP43913202. Dalmatians 
 95 8/2/2016  Breeder: Shari Knoche/Margaret A Callea. Sire: CH Dakota's The Dark Mark SWN SCNE SINE  
 SCA SIA  Dam: CH Tramac Walk'N On Moonbeams CD BN RAE AX AXJ AXP OJP XF OFP DCAT CGC.  
 Owner:Shari Knoche.   

 Rally Master 
 55 Q GCH CH Smiln Dal's Here Comes Trouble BN RM FDC BCAT CGCA TKP. NP43541704. Dalmatians 
 88 7/22/2016  Breeder: Marilyn Wooden/Jackie Wooden/Karen Whyte. Sire: GCHG CH On The Spot's Chase  
 Me Charlie  Dam: GCHS CH RACH Smiln Dal's Letter To Santa CD PCD BN RM5 RAE4 FDC OAP OJ.  
 Owner:Jackie Wooden|Marilyn Wooden.   

 61 2 GCH CH Bottoms Up Woodwynd Delay Of Game CD BN RM3 RAE2 CGC. NP40880807. Dalmatians 
 97 10/2/2015  Breeder: Janey Randlett/Mr. Rick Randlett. Sire: CH Woodwynd Hot For Teacher  Dam: Bottoms  
 Up Alleluiah BN RA CGC. Owner:Janey G Randlett|Tina thomas batchelor.   

 62 4 GCHS CH RACH Smiln Dal's Letter To Santa CD PCD BN RM5 RAE4 FDC OAP OJ. NP33278906. Dalmatians 
 93 12/9/2012  Breeder: Karen Whyte/John Whyte. Sire: GCH CH Nspird  Holiday With Smiln Dal  Dam: Smiln  
 Dal's The Color Purple. Owner:Jackie Wooden|Marilyn Wooden|Jackie Wooden|Karen Whyte.   

 64 3 Candy CD PCD BN RM4 RAE3 FDC NAP NJP NFP BCAT CGCA TKP. PAL260829. Dalmatians 
 96 5/21/2011  Breeder: . Sire:   Dam: . Owner:Jackie Wooden.   
 65  1/HTQ GCH CH Montague Phoenix Unauthorized Access UDX OM3 BN GO VER RE FDC C. NP29192306. Dalmatians 
 100 6/19/2011  Breeder: Becky A. Richardson. Sire: GCH CH Rockstar Phoenix Written In The Stars AX MXJ  
 XF BCAT  Dam: Montague Driftwood One Hot Tamale UD VER RE OA NAJ NF TT CC RATO.  
 Owner:Becky Richardson.   


